47-0698507 23680 ODYSSEY REINS CO CT (1) 0 (1) 0.0 0.0
0599999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S) - Captive 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 0.0 0.0
0799999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S.) - Total 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 0.0 0.0
0899999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Total Authorized - Affiliates 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 0.0 0.0
1399999 - Total Authorized - Total Authorized 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 0.0 0.0
4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 0.0 0.0

9999999 Totals 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 0.0 0.0

2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 115,339,557 115,339,557

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 23,786,119 23,786,119

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 149,052 (149,052) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 4,612,460 4,612,460

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 50,435,492 50,435,492

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 143,887,188 50,286,440 194,173,628

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 37,759,314 26,039,799 63,799,113

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 780,746 780,746

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 37,234,681 24,246,641 61,481,322

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 84,064 84,064

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 4,835,041 4,835,041

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 80,693,846 50,286,440 130,980,286

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 63,193,342 X X X 63,193,342

22. Totals (Line 38) 143,887,188 50,286,440 194,173,628

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1A - Home/Farm

NONE

30, 31, 32, 35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (17) (3) 0 0 0 0 14 (14) XXX

2. 2004 40,409 6,881 33,528 27,449 6,086 1,009 201 2,982 660 335 24,493 7,435

3. 2005 42,554 2,650 39,904 25,097 1,663 1,150 67 2,196 168 419 26,546 7,631

4. 2006 42,899 249 42,650 27,533 276 886 6 2,815 1 390 30,952 7,606

5. 2007 46,695 223 46,472 30,056 291 1,179 9 2,812 0 400 33,746 8,251

6. 2008 48,257 215 48,042 30,018 129 1,093 6 2,455 0 380 33,432 8,011

7. 2009 51,106 63 51,044 33,554 85 1,441 9 3,667 0 412 38,567 8,305

8. 2010 64,809 0 64,809 41,996 0 2,274 0 4,464 0 540 48,733 10,476

9. 2011 71,380 0 71,380 44,429 0 1,644 0 5,084 0 657 51,156 11,351

10. 2012 69,202 385 68,817 38,175 62 653 1 4,604 0 450 43,369 10,792

11. 2013 76,685 142 76,543 25,021 41 150 0 3,794 0 246 28,924 11,188

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 323,311 8,631 11,478 298 34,872 828 4,243 359,904 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

3. 0 0 (1) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0

4. 10 0 (8) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 16 3 1

5. 27 0 (23) 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 27 13 2

6. 29 0 (42) 0 0 0 17 0 1 0 37 6 2

7. 70 0 (51) 0 0 0 63 0 4 0 51 85 6

8. 525 0 (197) 0 0 0 286 0 21 0 87 635 31

9. 1,532 0 (109) 0 0 0 609 0 63 0 148 2,095 93

10. 4,122 25 344 17 0 0 763 0 211 0 179 5,398 309

11. 16,580 104 5,993 146 0 0 895 0 1,464 0 353 24,682 2,148

12. 22,895 129 5,906 163 0 0 2,641 0 1,767 0 906 32,918 2,593

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 1

2. 31,440 6,947 24,493 77.8 101.0 73.1 0 0 33.0 0 0

3. 28,443 1,898 26,546 66.8 71.6 66.5 0 0 33.0 (1) 1

4. 31,237 282 30,955 72.8 113.2 72.6 0 0 33.0 1 2

5. 34,059 300 33,759 72.9 134.6 72.6 0 0 33.0 4 8

6. 33,572 134 33,438 69.6 62.3 69.6 0 0 33.0 (13) 19

7. 38,747 94 38,653 75.8 150.6 75.7 0 0 33.0 19 67

8. 49,369 0 49,369 76.2 0.0 76.2 0 0 33.0 328 307

9. 53,251 0 53,251 74.6 0.0 74.6 0 0 33.0 1,423 672

10. 48,872 104 48,767 70.6 27.2 70.9 0 0 33.0 4,425 974

11. 53,896 291 53,605 70.3 205.0 70.0 0 0 33.0 22,323 2,359

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 28,509 4,408

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

Schedule P - Part 1C - Comm Auto/Truck

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1D - Workers' Comp

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1E - Comm Multi Peril

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1G - Special Liability

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1H - Other Liab Occur

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1H - Other Liab Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1I - Special Property

NONE

37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

SCHEDULE P - PART 1J - AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (54) 2 24 1 1 0 107 (32) XXX

2. 2012 21,336 0 21,336 12,036 0 82 0 2,049 0 1,938 14,167 6,367

3. 2013 24,452 0 24,452 13,309 0 45 0 1,999 0 1,489 15,352 6,782

4. Totals XXX XXX XXX 25,291 2 151 1 4,048 0 3,534 29,487 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 0 (1) (122) 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 255 (100) 0

2. 16 0 (68) 0 0 0 20 0 1 0 103 (30) 3

3. 1,724 0 (397) 0 0 0 49 0 127 0 924 1,503 391

4. 1,740 (1) (587) 0 0 0 90 0 128 0 1,282 1,372 394

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX (121) 21

2. 14,137 0 14,137 66.3 0.0 66.3 0 0 33.0 (52) 21

3. 16,855 0 16,855 68.9 0.0 68.9 0 0 33.0 1,327 176

4. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 1,154 218

46

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

Schedule P - Part 1K - Fidelity/Surety

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1L - Other

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1M - International

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1N - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1O - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1P - Reinsurance

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1R - Prod Liab Occur

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1R - Prod Liab Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1S-Fin./Mtg. Guaranty

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1T - Warranty

NONE

47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56